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Dear Fellow Ne& ork State Court Historians,

Many thanks for responding to the call Judge Rosenblatt and
I issued last month--it was great fun meeting here at my Chambers
with you. High as our enthusiasm was before the meeting, be
assured that you have sent it scaring. We know we are on to
something great, and look forward to working with you to achieve
it.

I write principally to annex the “A” list addresses and to
remind each of you of your undertaking to help us formulate the
“B” and “C” lists. I think of two categories: first, experts to
help us get going (like Norman Goodman and John Hanna) and
second, people we would wish to interview, like Jim Niehoff
(especially some of the older-timers).

Frances Murray will begin work (with the help of Steve
Younger) on organizational matters such as a mission statement,
bylaws and confidentiality issues. There’s lots to be done here.
Marge McCoy will begin to collect material on the united States
Supreme Court historical society, as well as those of other State
courts, such as California and Massachusetts. There’s lots to be
done here too.

Meanwhile, Evan Krinick will (with the help of other
Alexander clerks) begin to scope out what’s available with
respect to Judge Alexander, and where it is. John Halloran and
Alan Scheinkman will do the same with respect to Judge Jasen; and
Marge and other Simons clerks will do the same for Judge Simons.

Finally, at Frances Murray’s suggestion I spoke with our
State Reporter, Gary Spivey, about setting up a website. As with
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each of us, he too is most enthusiastic about participating in a
court historical society. I’m nominating him for the “B” list.
My specific purpose in calling was to enlist the aid of two
wexperts” in Gary’s office--Mike Moran and John Leshniak--to help
us with the website. Gary agreed immediately.

Judge Rosenblatt and I will most certainly be back in touch

with you, as this venture takes shape. Please do think hard
about those lists, and send your suggestions to me.

incerely,
\W(f 5
\\.,_J
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“A"” LIST

Hon. Judith S. Kaye

230 Park Avenue, Suite 826

New York, NY 10169

email: jkaye@courtsg.state.ny.us

Joyce P. Adolfsen

203 E. 72™ Street, #28B

New York, NY 10021

email: joyce203@aol.com
jadolfsen@abcny.org

Patrick Connors

Assistant Professor of Law
Albany Law School

80 New Scotland Avenue
Albany, NY 12208

email: pconn@mail.als.edu

Jeremy R. Feinberg

Proskauer Rose, LLP

1585 Broadway

New York, NY 10036

email: jfeinberg@proskauer.com

Kathryn Friedman

Hodgson Russ Andrews Woods & Goodyear
1 M& T Plaza

Buffalo, NY 14203

email: kbfriedm@hodgsonruss.com

Antonio Galvao

Counsel - Chief Administrative Judge
Office of Court Administration

140 Grand Street

White Plains, NY 10601

email: agalvao@courts.state.ny.us

Henry M. Greenberg

Couch White, LLP

540 Broadway

Albany, NY 12207

email: hgreenberg@couchwhite.com
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Hon. Albert M. Rosenblatt
10 Market Street, 2™ Floor
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-3228
email: juro@idsi.net




Robert T. Greig

Cleary, Gotlieb, Steen & Hamilton
1 Liberty Plaza

New York, NY 10006

email: rgreig@cgsh.com

John J. Halloran, Jr.

Speiser Krause Nolan & Granito
140 E. 45" Street

New York, NY 10017

email: jijheny.speiserkrause.com

Evan H. Krinick

Rivkin, Radler & Kremer LLP

EAB Plaza

Uniondale, NY 11556

email: evan.krinick@rivkin.com

Tim Lorah

Schulte Roth & Zabel

900 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022

email: tim.lorah@srz.com

Marjorie S. McCoy

NYS Court of Appeals

20 Eagle Street

Albany, NY 12207

email: msmccoy@courts.state.ny.us

Frances Murray

NYS Court of Appeals

20 Eagle Street

Albany, NY 12207

email: fmurray@courts.state.nv.us

Robert M. Pitler

Professor of Law

Brooklyn Law School

250 Joralemon Street

Brooklyn, NY 11201

email: rpitler@brooklaw.edu




Peter Preiser

Professor of Law

Albany Law School

80 New Scotland Avenue
Albany, NY 12208

email: pprei@mail.als.edu

Alan D. Scheinkman

Epstein Becker & Green, PC

250 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10177

email: agscheinkman@ebglew.com

David Siegel

Distinguished Professor of Law
Albany Law School

80 New Scotland Avenue

Albany, NY 12208

email: ddsiegel@worldnet.att.net

Stuart E. Sterk

Mack Professor of Law

Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law,
Yeshiva University

Brookdale Center

55 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10003

email: sterk@ymail.v.edu

Michael J. Trainor

Nassau County Supreme Court

Supreme Court Building

100 Supreme Court Drive

Mineola, NY 11501

email: kmarasca@courts.state.ny.us

Stephen P. Younger

Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler, LLP
1133 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036

email: spyounger@pbwt .com



“B” LIST
EXPERTS TO HELP US TO GET GOING




wCc” LIST
PEOPLE WE WOULD WISH TO INTERVIEW
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